Fee Structure April 2017



The success of my business does depend on the prompt payment of fees in order to take care of day-to-day expenses that are encountered. Fees are payable every Friday in arrears unless another arrangement has been agreed. A £5 a day late payment fee will apply if fees are not paid.

Under 5's (contracted fees payable all year)

Hourly Rate	£4.00
Childminder Sick/holiday (contracted/booked hours)	No Fee
Child/Parent/Guardian Sick/Holiday (contracted/booked hours)	Full fee
Bank Holiday Worked (special arrangement only)	£8.00
Overtime (before 8am or after 5.30 or un-contracted hours)	£4.50

Early Years Government funded hours

15/30 hours a week (38 weeks of the year)	No Fee
12 /24 hours (47 weeks a year)	No Fee

For those children who are accessing the Early Years Entitlement, any additional hours will be charged at the standard hourly rate depending on the structure of the take up. This will be agreed with the parent prior to their child starting and will be identified on the parent/carer contract.

Parents will not be required to purchase additional hours or pay lunch time charges in order to secure free provision. Advance payments will not be requested from those parents accessing EYE hours only.

Over 5's

(book places 2 weeks before the start of term or holiday care. Pay for booked even if not used)

Hourly Rate (includes breakfast/lunch and snacks)	£4
Holiday care 8.30 am-5.30pm (including all meals)	£32